Candidates who 

produce 10th or 12th  standard mark sheet/certificate evidencing having studied the 

specified opted local language will not be required to undergo the language test. 

III. STIPEND/ BENEFIT: 

The apprentices are eligible for stipend of Rs.13,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand 

only) per month for the engagement period of one year. The apprentices are not 

eligible for any other allowances/ benefits. 

(*including subsidy amount if any, by Government of India) 

Bifurcation of Stipend amount is as follows: 

Stipend per month to